04-21-1999 F **EET UDL-054** 101016062 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pals ached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of Conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Richard Michael Jordan Sprayform Holdings Limited Allen Dennis Roche Innovation Centre 3-22-99 Singelton Park Swansea, SA2 8PB United Kinadom 3. Nature of conveyance: **★**Assignment o Merger o Security Agreement o Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes XNo **Execution Date:** 3/2/99 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/823,181 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David P. Gordon 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$40 65 Woods End Road ¥ Enclosed Stamford, CT 06905 o Authorized to charge deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1732 (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account) 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. David P. Gordon Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 21/1999 DNGUYEN 00000058 08823181 FC:581 40.00 OP

> PATENT REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0936

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the inventors Richard Michael Jordan and Allen Dennis Roche, United Kingdom citizens of The Haven, Brewery Lane, Hook Norton, Oxfordshire OX15 5NX, United Kingdom and Plot 17, Roade, Brynna Farm, Cwmdare, Aberdare, United Kingdom, respectively, have invented improvements in "metal forming process" for which a United States patent application was filed on 24<sup>th</sup> March 1997 under serial number 08/823181

WHEREAS Sprayform Holdings Limited, a limited liability company organised under the laws of England and Wales, of Innovation Centre, Singleton Park, Swansea, SA2 8PB, United Kingdom is desirous of acquiring an interest therein

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventors Richard Michael Jordan and Allen Dennis Roche by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Sprayform Holdings Limited the entire right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America, in and to said invention, as described in the specification filed as the abovementioned United States Patent Application preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by Sprayform Holdings Limited for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives and assigns to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed by Richard Michael Jordan and Allen Dennis Roche this ....... day of March 1999

R M Jordan

**RECORDED: 03/22/1999** 

A D Roche

Mone.

REEL: 9889 FRAME: 0937